

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1429 OF 2024

Shila Satish PatelAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Mrityvunjai Srivastav a/w Adv. Shivang Jani for Applicant
Mr. Anand Shalgaonkar, APP for State- Respondent
PSI Bajrang K Desai (Samta Nagar Pstn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 21st May, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)