

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1429 of 2024

Shila Satish Patel ... Applicant.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

Mr Mrityunjaya Srivastava a/w Shivang Jani i/by Edgar Braganga for applicant.

Mr Nitin B Patil, APP for respondent.

PSI Bajrang K. Desai, Samta Nagar police station present.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 13 June 2024.

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for the applicant and learned APP point out that the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Coram: Sarang V. Kotwal, J.) has granted anticipatory bail to the co-accused, and therefore, as per notice dated 8 February 2024, the matter would lie before the same learned Judge.

2. Office to verify the situation and take appropriate steps.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]