

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1429 OF 2024

Shila Satish Patel ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1302 OF 2024

Mangesh Eknath More ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitin H. Sejpal a/w Adv. Pooja N. Sejpal, Adv. Siddharth  
Gharat and Adv. Sahir Patel for Applicant in ABA/1302/2024.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for Respondent-State.

PSI Bajrang Desai, Samta Nagar Police Station is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK J**

**DATE : 9th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/  
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to  
16/04/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**